(3)  Civic Access Terminal population coverage mandate. The one-terminal-per-county 
minimum established in §24-20-124 is supplemented by a population coverage mandate: 

(a)  Each county shall maintain not fewer than one Civic Access Terminal per fifteen 
thousand (15,000) residents, rounded up — ensuring that high-population counties have 
proportional access; 
(b)  Each terminal shall maintain a minimum uptime of ninety-eight percent (98%) in any 
rolling thirty (30) day period, reported quarterly on the Public Accountability Dashboard;